## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Const. of Footbridge at Sitio Ilaya, Managpi. as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

CARINGAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2023-356302

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
			UNIT PRICE	
90	bdft	15 pcs 2 x 3 x 12 Coco Lumber	31.70	2,853.0
2	kgs	CWN (Assorted)	99.70	199.4
1	kgs	Nylon Chord	199.70	199.7
3	cum	Gravel (with 25% compaction Factor)	699.70	2,099.1
43	pcs	16mm dia. std. def. bar	609.70	26,217.1
156	pcs	12mm dia. std. def. bar	339.70	52,993.2
123	pcs	10mm dia. std. def. bar	239.70	29,483.1
25	kgs	#16 Tie Wire	99.70	2,492.5
103	kgs	Cement	304.70	31,384.1
6	cum	Sand	399.70	2,398.2
11	cum	Gravel	699.70	7,696.7
18	pcs	1/2" Marine Plywood	949.70	17,094.6
156	bdft	26 pcs 2" x 3" x 12' Coco Lumber	31.70	4,945.2
364	bdft	91 pcs 2" x 2" x 12' Coco Lumber	31.70	11,538.8
21	kgs	CWN (Assorted)	99.70	2,093.7
120	bdft	15 pcs 2 x 4 x 12 Coco Lumber	31.70	3,804.0
120	bdft	20 pcs 2 x 3 x 12 Coco Lumber	31.70	3,804.0
80	bdft	15 pcs 2 x 2 x 12 Coco Lumber	31.70	2,536.0
8	kgs	CWN (Assorted)	99.70	797.6
			7	
		TOTAL		204,630.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUN in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** 

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III **BAC Member** 

TIEL S. ACEDILLO

Chy Legal Office **BAC** Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

city Engineer BAC Chairperson OU F. MORILLO City Mayor

End-User

Approved by:

F. MORILLO tity Mayor